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that the auditor of such county shall issue his warrant monthly
in said sum of twenty-five ($25.00) dollars to each of said deputies
thercin named, upon the filing with said auditor of a certificate
by the sheriff of said county declaring that said deputies during
the month preceding the date of said certificate, were employced
by him as deputies and habitually used, in the performance of
their duties, automabiles owned by them.

Sec. 3. Auditor to issue warrants.—After the adoption of
said resolution the county auditor of such county shall issue his
warrants in favor of each of the deputy sheriffs named in such
resolution each month in said sum of twenty-five ($25.00) dollars
and said sums shall be paid at the same time and in the same
manner as salaries are now paid to such deputy sheriffs.

Sec. 4. This act shall take cffect and be in force from and
after its passage.
Approved April 14, 1917.

CHAPTIEER 257—-H. F. No. 664. ‘

An act dirvecting the state auditor lo credit payments made
wpon lands purchased by Charles J. Lundberg, Olga 0. Lund-
berg, Fred Glover, Fannic S. Henry, Christian F. Henry,
Charles H. Knapp, John 4. Murphy, Nae E. Prince and John
A. MeCulloch, in Roseaw. county, from the State of Minne-
scta, wnder a mistake of fact, wpow the purchase price of any
other lands that may be prerchased from, the state by the per-
sons above named within two years from the passagde of this
act; and directing the state aunditor lo cancel the certificates of «
such sales.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. $7,260.06 paid by mistake to be allowed as pur-
chase price for other lands purchased by certain parties.—The’
state auditor is hereby directed to credit the sum of $7,260.06
heretofore paid to the state by Charles J. Lundberg, Olga O.
Lundberg, Fred Glover, Fannie S. Henry, Christian F. Henry,
Charles H. Knapp, John A. Murphy, Mae E. Prince and John A.
MecCulloch upon the purchase price of section two (2), the north
one-half (N14), the southwest quarter (SW14), and the cast
one-half of the southeast quarter (£} SE14), of section three
(3), the northeast quarter (NEJ4) of section four (4), the east
one-half (El2), and the southeast quarter of the northwest quar-
ter (SEJ4 NW4) of section eight (8), the north one-half (N}4)},
and the north one-half of the south one-half (N4 S1£) of section
cleven (11), and the northwest quarter of the southwest quarter
(NW14 SW14) of section twelve (12), all in township one hun-
dred sixty-two (162), range thirty-nine (39), Roseau couinty,
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Minnesota, purchased by said persons under a mistake of fact,
npon the purchase price of any othér lands that may be pur-
chased from the statesof Minnesota by the persons above named,
within two years from the passage of this act; proportionately
and severally, atcording to the respective amounts paid to the
state by said several persons, as evidenced by the records of
the state auditor, . . )

Scc. 2. -Cancellation of certificates authorized—The state
aunditor is hereby authorized and directed to cancel the certificates
of thé sale of said lands, upon surrender of the same by the said
persons, or the re-conveyance to the state by said persons, or
their assigns, of their interest in said lands.

Sec. 3. This act shall take cfféct and be in force from and
alter its passage,

Approved April 14, 1917.

CHAPTER 258—H. F. No. 709.

: An act authorizing cities having a population of not less
than 10,000 people nor move than 20,000 people, according

to the last federal census, lo issue bonds for the construction

of a city hall, fire-house and city jail in such city.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. St. Cloud authorized to issue $110,000 city hail
bonds.—That any city in the state of Minnesota which, according
to the last federal census, had a population of not less than ten
thousand people and hiot more than twenty thousand pcople, is
hereby authorized to issue the bonds of such city for the con-
_ struction of a city hall, fire house and city jail, in such amounts,

payable at such times, and at such rate of interest, and sell the
same upon such terms as may be determined by a majority vote
of the city council, or other governing body of such city, provided,
however, that the aggregate of the face value of the bonds which
shall be issued by virtue of the provisions of this act, shall not
exceed the sum of one hundred and ten thousand dollars.

Sec. 2. Council to adopt resolution containing certain pro-
visions and ordering election for approval before bonds are issued.
—Before any bonds are issued under the provisions af this act
by any such city, there shall be adopted by the council or other
governing body of such city, a resolution-certifying the purpose
for which such bonds are required, the amount thereof necessary
to be issued, the rate of interest the same shall bear, and the
terms upon which said bonds shall be sold, and thereafter said
city council shall submit the question of the issue of said bonds
and the sale thereof, pursuant to said resolution, to the legal
voters of said city, either at a special election called for that



